of full circulation of the shares by the Company. The board of directors (the “Board”) of the
Company is pleased to announce that the CSRC published a filing notice (the “Filing Notice”) on
its website in relation to the full circulation of the shares by the Company on June 28, 2024 and
confirmed the relevant information, and the filing application for the conversion and listing has
been completed. According to the Filing Notice, if the Company fails to complete share conversion
within 12 months from the date of issuance of the Filing Notice, the Company shall submit updated
filing materials with the CSRC if it intends to proceed with it.

Please refer to the Announcement for names of Shareholders participating in the full circulation of
the shares and relevant details.

The shareholding structure of the Company before and upon the completion of the conversion and
listing is set out as follows:

Before the completion of the
conversion and listing

Upon the completion of the
conversion and listing

Class of shares
Number of

shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
shares of the

Company
Number of

shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
shares of the

Company

Domestic shares 55,260,000 74.07% 52,760,000 70.72%
H shares 19,340,300 25.93% 21,840,300 29.28%
Total 74,600,300 100% 74,600,300 100%

2

As of the date of this announcement, details of the implementation plan of the full circulation and
the conversion and listing of the shares have not been finalized. The Company will make further
announcement(s) on the progress of the full circulation and the conversion and listing of the shares
as and when appropriate.

The full circulation and the conversion and listing of the shares are subject to other relevant
procedures as required by the Stock Exchange and other domestic and overseas regulatory
authorities. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise